®

The: Life of the Kitchen®

EO MO PO Single Wall Ovens

Page Description Page Description

2 Broil Element Assembly | ciick Here 10 Interior Components 1 Click Here
3 Upper Chassis Assembly 1 | ciick Here 11 Interior Components 2 Click Here
4 Upper Chassis Assembly 2 | ciick Here 12 Insulation Click Here
5 Trim/Control Panel Assy | ciick Here 13 Inner Door Assembly Click Here
6 Trim/Control Panel Parts | Ciick Here 14 Exterior Components 1 | ciick Here
7 Top/Back Cover Assembly | ciick Here 15 Exterior Components 2 Click Here
8 Outer Door Assembly Click Here 16 Cooling Fan Assembly | Click Here
9 Outer Door Parts Click Here

Revised 02-04-2014

Dacor Technical Service 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 « Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601




EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Broil Assembly

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item Part # Description
1 27849BP BROIL ELEMENT FRAME
2 72712 BROIL GLASS, CERAN
3 72707 BROIL ELEMENT
4 83023 SCREW, SLOT, 3/8”
- 13719 COMPLETE BROIL ELEMENT ASSEMBLY

dacor

The Life of the Kitchen®

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601

Page 2




EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Upper Chassis Assembly 1

', OLD POWER SUPP

v/
AN ’/

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description Item | Part # Description
27851 ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS, 30” WIRING HARNESS, SIGNAL
1 7 |92245 t <h
27856 | ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS, 27" (not shown)
46197 CHASSIS SHIELD, 30" 8 22715 TERMINAL BLOCK, WITH POWER

2

WIRING HARNESS (not shown)
9 (83538  |PCB SUPPORT, NYLON
92029-01 | WIRE ROUTING CLIP (small)
92023-03 | WIRE ROUTING CLIP (large)
11 [83026  [SCREW, HWH, #10 x 3/4”

12 [83661 [SCREW,, HD, #8 x 3/8"

46198 | CHASSIS SHIELD, 27"
3 83308 |NUT, KEPS, #6-32

4 [83023 [SCREW, SLOT, 3/8” 10
5A | 701711 |POWER SUPPLY (NEW STYLE)
5B |7017131 | POWER SUPPLY (OLD STYLE)!
6 |[101559 [RELAY BOARD

d Ipower supply style was changed on later models. Old power supply is no longer available. On units built before
SO s\ v-G-12380013, order conversion kit # 701713, which includes power supply and necessary hardware.

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 3

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Upper Chassis Assembly 2

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description Item | Part # Description
1 |83661 SCREW, #8 x 3/8” 6 |36936 TOP REAR CORNER SPACER
2 82195 1/2 FLEX 90 CONNECTOR (not shown) 7 36960 CONDUIT BRACKET
26430 CONDUIT 1/2” DIA x 60" L, FLEXCUT (not shown) 8 46196 CASE BACK SHIELD, 30 INCH
3 [92023-01 | WIRE ROUTING CLIP (small) 46195 CASE BACK SHIELD, 27 INCH
4 (101579 |FOAM TAPE, CASE BACK SHIELD 9 ]92191-01 | BUSHING, 0.750
5 |46125 ACCESS PANEL, DOOR LATCH 10 |92191-03 | BUSHING, 1.375
11 |[92191-02 | BUSHING, 1.00
dacar

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 4

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601




EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Trim/Control Panel Assy

Part Numbers - Click Here

Back to Front Page - Click Here

dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 5

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Trim Control Panel Parts

Back to Exploded View - Click Here

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item

Part #

Description

83661

SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD 3/8”

83709

SCREW, TORX WASHER HEAD, 1/2" BLACK

46248

TRIM POST, LEFT, EO, MOV, MOH

46242GR

TRIM POST, LEFT, PO

46247

TRIM POST, RIGHT, EO, MOV, MOH

46241GR

TRIM POST, RIGHT, PO

5%

12685-001

CONTROL PANEL, EO130

12685-003

CONTROL PANEL, EO127

12693-001

CONTROL PANEL, MOV130

12693-003

CONTROL PANEL, MOV127

12694-001

CONTROL PANEL, MOH130

12694-003

CONTROL PANEL, MOH127

12695-007

CONTROL PANEL, PO127, STERLING GRAY

12695-009

CONTROL PANEL ASSY, PO130, BLUE WATER

12695-013

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, ANTHRACITE GRAY

12695-015

CONTROL PANEL. PO127, ANTHRACITE GRAY

12695-017

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, SLATE GREEN

12695-019

CONTROL PANEL, PO127 SLATE GREEN

12695-021

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, BLACK

12695-023

CONTROL PANEL, PO127, BLACK

12695-001

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, TITANIUM SILVER

12695-003

CONTROL PANEL, PO127, TITANIUM SILVER

12695-005

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, STERLING GRAY

12695-009

CONTROL PANEL, PO130, BLUE WATER

460508

EXHAUST DEFLECTOR, 27 INCH

46051B

EXHAUST DEFLECTOR, 30 INCH

83263

SCREW, PHILLIPS WASHER HEAD 3/8", BLACK

(<]

REF

CONTROL PANEL (MUST ORDER WITH PCBS INSTALLED, SEE ITEM 5)

92386

DISPLAY, LCD

10

92385S-C

LED BOARD, SINGLE OVEN

11

72724-C

LOGIC BOARD

12

100212

SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, PCB MOUNT

700486-01

MOUNTING SCREW (not shown)

*Includes items 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12

dacor

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 6

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Top/Back Cover Assy

N

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description
1 100543 | BACK COVER, 30 INCH SINGLE
100541 | BACK COVER, 27 INCH SINGLE

36716 |TOP COVER, 30 INCH

2 46016 | TOP COVER, 27 INCH
3 |83661 |SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8”

dacor

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 7

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Outer Door Assembly

Part Numbers - Click Here

Back to Front Page - Click Here

dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 8

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Outer Door Parts

Back to Exploded View - Click Here

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item Part # Description

13659-001 [ DOOR HANDLE, EO 30, CHROME
13659-002 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 27, CHROME
13659-003 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 30, BLACK
13659-004 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 27, BLACK
13659-005 [ DOOR HANDLE, EO 30, BRASS
13659-006 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 27, BRASS
13659-007 [ DOOR HANDLE, EO 30, COPPER

1 13659-008 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 27, COPPER
13659-009 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 30, BLACK CHROME
13659-010 | DOOR HANDLE, EO 27, BLACK CHROME
72938GR DOOR HANDLE, PO 30
72936GR DOOR HANDLE, PO 27
72937 DOOR HANDLE, MO 30
72935 DOOR HANDLE, MO 27
12684-001 | DOOR LINER ASSEMBLY, 30 INCH

2 12684-002 [ DOOR LINER ASSEMBLY, 27 INCH

3 [92205 DOOR SWITCH MAGNET

4 83688 SCREW, TORX HEAD, BLACK (MO, PO)
100026 SCREW, TORX HEAD, BLACK (EO)

5 [83709 SCREW, TORX WASHER HEAD, 2", BLK

6 | 72510CH DACOR LOGO

7 |[72793 SPACER, DOOR LINER
701086 DOOR GLASS ASY W / LOGO KIT, EO 30
701087 DOOR GLASS ASY W / LOGO KIT, EO 27
12687-001L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, MOV 30
12687-002L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, MOV 27
12688-001L | DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, MOH 30
12688-002L | DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, MOH 27
12689-001L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, TITAN. SILVER
12689-002L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, TITAN. SILVER
12689-003L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, STERLING GRAY

8 12689-004L | DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, STERLING GRAY
12689-005L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, BLUE WATER
12689-006L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, BLUE WATER
12689-007L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, ANTHRA. GRAY
12689-008L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, ANTHRA. GRAY
12689-009L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, SLATE GREEN
12689-010L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, SLATE GREEN
12689-011L [ DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 30, BLACK
12689-012L | DOOR GLASS ASSEMBLY, PO 27, BLACK

dacor

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 9

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Interior Components 1

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description Item | Part # Description

1 | 727261 | RACK SUPPORT! 7 | 72898 BAKE GLASS

2 |[83708 | SCREW, TORX WAFFER HEAD, 1/2" 8 | 72752 TEMPERATURE SENSOR

3 [7010882 | TRAY, BAKE ELEMENT? 92319 WIRE, OUTER ELEMENT (FEMALE-FEMALE)

4 | 27927BP | FRAME, BAKE ELEMENT 2 92320 WIRE, INNER ELEMENT (MALE-FEMALE)

5 |[7010882 | BAKE ELEMENT? 105904-01 | 27 INCH STANDARD OVEN RACK (not shown)

6 |72900 | GASKET, BAKE GLASS 105904-02 | 30 INCH STANDARD OVEN RACK (not shown)
1Use PN 105901 for the following models: EO130SCH Rev G, 701613-01 ] 27 INCH GLIDERACK OVEN RACK (not shown)
MOH130S Rev G, MOV130S Rev G, PO130BK Rev G and 701619-02 | 30 INCH GLIDERACK OVEN RACK (not shown)

EO130BK Rev B. Use PN 72726 for all other versions.
2Kit # 701088 includes bake element and tray.
dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 10

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601




EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Interior Components 2

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part# Description Item | Part # Description
27852BP OVEN CELL, 30 INCH 6 72717 SOCKET, MEAT PROBE
1 27857BP OVEN CELL, 27 INCH 7 72755 SMOKE ELIMINATOR
2 92319 WIRE, OUTER ELEMENT (FEMALE-FEMALE) 8 83708 SCREW, TORX WAFER HEAD, 1/2”
92320 WIRE, INNER ELEMENT (MALE-FEMALE) 9 92376 LENS, HALOGEN LIGHT
3 13719 BROIL ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, 3000W 10 | 92317 LIGHT BULB, HALOGEN 10 W, 12V
4 |72719 CONVECTION ELEMENT, 2600W - | 72723 MEAT PROBE (not shown)
5 72751 LIGHT FIXTURE, HALOGEN
dacor
The Life of the Kitchen Page 11

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Insulation

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item Part # Description Item Part # Description
1 101504 30 INCH TOP REAR INNER INSULATION . 13833-001 | 30 INCH EXHAUST PLATE ASSEMBLY
101498 27 INCH TOP REAR INNER INSULATION 13833-002 | 27 INCH EXHAUST PLATE ASSEMBLY
2 101503 TOP FRONT INNER INSULATION 8 101502 BOTTOM FRONT INNER INSULATION
3 12680-002 | RIGHT-HAND CASE SIDE ASSEMBLY 36687 30 INCH CASE BOTTOM
4 12680-001 | LEFT-HAND CASE SIDE ASSEMBLY 2 46014 27 INCH CASE BOTTOM
12683-001 | 30 INCH CASE TOP ASSEMBLY 101496 30 INCH INSULATION WRAP
3 12683-002 | 27 INCH CASE TOP ASSEMBLY 10 101500 27 INCH INSULATION WRAP
101495 30 INCH CASE SIDE INSULATION 101539 30 INCH CASE BACK
6 101499 27 INCH CASE SIDE INSULATION 11 101538 27 INCH CASE BACK
12 [ 83661 SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8"
dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 12

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Inner Door Assembly

Back to Front Page - Click Here
Item | Part # Description Item | Part # Description
1 46132B HEAT SHIELD, INNER, 30 INCH 7 92202 SILICONE GASKET LOWER (2 PLACES)
46131B HEAT SHIELD, INNER, 27 INCH 8 |[36724 COVER, HINGE MOUNTING BRACKET
2 46212B HEAT SHIELD, LOWER OUTER, 30 INCH 9 7010901 HINGE, LEFT-HAND, 30 INCH!
46213B HEAT SHIELD, LOWER OUTER, 27 INCH 7010912 HINGE, LEFT-HAND, 27 INCH?
36692B HEAT SHIELD, OUTER, 30 INCH 7010901 HINGE, RIGHT-HAND, 30 INCH!
3 46001B HEAT SHIELD, OUTER, 27 INCH 10 7010912 HINGE, RIGHT-HAND, 27 INCH?
72968 WINDOW PACK, 30 INCH 11 |- NOT USED
4 72967 WINDOW PACK, 27 INCH 13 27850BP | DOOR LINER, 30 INCH
72791 DOOR GLASS GASKET, 30 INCH 27855BP | DOOR LINER, 27 INCH
> 72718 DOOR GLASS GASKET, 27 INCH 72716 DOOR GASKET, 30 INCH
6 72792 SILICONE GASKET UPPER 13 72748 DOOR GASKET, 27 INCH
14 | 83709 SCREW, TORX WASHER HEAD, 2", BLACK
Lkit # 701090 includes right and left hinges.
2Kit # 701091 includes right and left hinges.
dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 13

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Exterior Components 1

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description Item | Part # Description
1 |92247 WIRING HARNESS, DOOR LATCH (not shown) 10 (72729 DOOR LATCH MECHANISM
2 |- NOT USED 11 (92321 HIGH LIMIT SWITCH
3 83263 SCREW, PHILLIPS WASH. HEAD 3/8", BLK 12 | 72794 RUBBER BUMPER
4 |83661 SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8" 13 (92024 DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
5 83708 SCREW, TORX WAFER HEAD, 1/2" 14 1021371 NUT, CONVECTION FAN!
6 |83661 SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8" 15 1015111 FAN BLADE, CONVECTION FAN?
. 101734BP | CONVECTION BAFFLE, 30 INCH 16 1021361 | WASHER, CONVECTION FAN!
102082BP | CONVECTION BAFFLE, 27 INCH 17 | 7006331 CONVECTION FAN MOTOR!
8 92322 CONVECTION FILTER 18 (83709 SCREW, TORX WASHER HEAD, 8 x 1/2"
9 |36884 CASE SIDE COVER IKit # 700633 includes motor, fan blade, washer and nut.

dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 14

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601




EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Exterior Components 2

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part # Description
1 92023-01 | WIRE ROUTING CLIP (SMALL)
92023-03 | WIRE ROUTING CLIP (LARGE)
2 |[83661 SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8"
3 |83708 SCREW, TORX WAFER HEAD, 1/2"
4 |100484 SMOKE ELIMINATOR DUCT
5 192313 SMOKE ELIMINATOR

dacor

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 15

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EO-MO-PO Single Wall Oven Cooling Fan Assembly

v Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item | Part# Description
1 |83661 SCREW, TORX PAN HEAD, 3/8"
83023 SCREW, SLOT, 3/8”
7010931 | EXHAUST DUCT, RIGHT-HAND!
7010922 | EXHAUST DUCT, LEFT-HAND?
700508>* | COOLING FAN>: 4
92208 FOAM TAPE, COOLING FAN
101579 | FOAM TAPE, LEFT HAND EXHAUST DUCT

Njao|nn|h~h|WIN

1kit # 701093 includes duct and foam tape.

2Kit # 701092 includes duct and foam tape.

3Kit # 700508 includes cooling fan and foam tape.
If error code U60 appears on the display, see the Dacor service
bulletin on Cooling Fan Failure before ordering the cooling fan.
Replacement of additional parts may be required.

dacor
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 16

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 ¢ Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601




	Click Here: 


